16 LC 109 0530

House Resolution 1917

By: Representative Belton of the 112th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Morgan County High School 2016 Women's Basketball
- 2 Team; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the 2016 Morgan County Women's Basketball Team were AAA State
- 4 Champions with an overall record of 28-3: 12-0 in the regular season and 14-0 in their region
- 5 playoff games; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the team captured the 8-AAA Region Tournament Championship for the third
- 7 time in a row; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the team had a season high win streak of 25 games to complete the season; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the Morgan County Women's Basketball Team qualified for the Elite 8 in 2016,
- 10 2014, 2012, and 2011; and
- WHEREAS, the 2016 Morgan County Women's Basketball Team qualified for the "Final
- 12 Four" for the first time since 1983; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Sydney Nash was selected as All Region 1st team and Sweetsouth Classic All
- 14 Tournament Team and has committed to Emmanuel College; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Alexis Brown was selected as All Region 1st team, Co-Player of the Year for
- 16 8-AAA, Sweetsouth Classic All Tournament Team, GACA All-Star, and has committed to
- 17 play at Georgia Southern; and
- 18 WHEREAS, Tatyana Davis was selected as All Region 1st team, Co-Player of the Year for
- 19 8-AAA, Sweetsouth Classic MVP, and GACA All-Star; and

16 LC 109 0530

20 WHEREAS, the team players include Sydney Nash, Tatyana Davis, Alexis Brown, Tyra

- 21 Smith, Jatariea Bryant, Salina Fortune, Autumn Woodard, Sarah Couch, Liz Couch, Alisha
- 22 Ellis, Lou Reid, Cailee Anderson, Aris Hubbard, Myishia Williams, Brittany Belser, Ta'Leah
- 23 Adams, and Morgan Walker, and were managed by Artelia Butler and Tamoszia Smith, and
- 24 were coached by Joshua Reeves, Brett Bell, and Sharda Massey; and
- 25 WHEREAS, the team was supported in achieving this success by its coaches, managers, and
- 26 families.
- 27 NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 28 the members of this body recognize the Morgan County High School 2016 Women's
- 29 Basketball Team, commend it on its AAA State Championship, and extend warmest best
- 30 wishes for continued success.
- 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 32 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 33 Morgan County High School 2016 Women's Basketball Team.